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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following
members present:
Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger
Mr. Brad E. Orewiler
Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser
Chief Carey
Kirstin Gray

Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the May 17, 2021 regular meeting were read and
approved.

members voted “AYE.”

The following bills were presented for payment:

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger.

Motion #107-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for
the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all

476-2021 Charles Kleilein $1542.82
477-2021 Samuel Kleilein $1642.00
479-2021 Lane Bachelder $171.45
480-2021 Harvey Bachmann $1618.23
481-2021 Jordan Bittner $1442.59
482-2021 Joshua Bradley $2860.35
483-2021 Justin Brant $1738.83
484-2021 Jonathan Brown $2049.93
485-2021 Matthew Carey $1946.15
486-2021 Michael Carey $181.44
487-2021 Roger Chambers $767.19
488-2021 Ronald Conn Jr. $1485.91
489-2021 Donald Daugherty $957.80
490-2021 Dennis Gast $2135.63
491-2021 Robyn Gast $1008.84
492-2021 Dustin Gray $525.08
493-2021 John Gray $2848.77
494-2021 Kirstin Gray $663.41
495-2021 James Kinney $198.24
496-2021 Christopher Kohler $1506.32
497-2021 Nathan Matney $916.11
498-2021 Collin McBride $934.48
499-2021 Ellen Meredith $1771.36
500-2021 Richard Metzger $1288.46
501-2021 Michael Mullins $1405.84
502-2021 Christopher Ott $1731.62
503-2021 Benjamin Ricker $2453.98
504-2021 Anthony Shelton $1517.39
505-2021 Colton Shelton $1222.35
506-2021 Joseph Smith $1259.11
507-2021 Adam Spellman $1426.82
508-2021 Richard Spellman $47.03
509-2021 Cory Stover $300.51

510-2021 Ryan Swank $677.75
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511-2021
512-2021
514-2021
515-2021
516-2021
517-2021
518-2021
520-2021
521-2021
522-2021
523-2021
524-2021
525-2021
526-2021
39379
39380
39381
39382
39383
38384
38385
39386
39387
39388
39389
39390
39391
39392
39393
39394
39395
39396
39397
39398
39399
39400
39401
39402
39403
39404
39405
39406
39407
39408
39409
39410
39411
39412
39413
39414

Matthew Wells
Michael Wilson
Paul Gleisinger

_Anita Kochheiser
Bradley Orewiler

Amy Rose

William Scott

Internal Revenue Service
Prudential Retirement

Ohio Department of Taxation
School District Income Tax
Ohio Deferred Compensation

Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund
Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys

Ohio CSPC

Richland Bank H.S.A. Account
City of Mansfield

City of Ontario, Ohio

Southeastern Equipment Co., Inc.

Ag Pro

Swartz Potato Farm, LLC
Tractor Supply Co.
Schimidt Security Pro

ESO Solutions

Interstate Battery N.C.O.
Goodyear Auto Service Center
Amazon Capital Services
Avita AHA Training Center
Madison Twp. Fire Dept.
North Central Ohio Fire Training
Fackler Country Gardens
Richland Uniforms

G&L Supply Co.

Auto Zone, Inc.

Stericycle Inc.

First Net

Shambaugh Carpet Service
Net2 Services

Fire Safety Services, Inc.
Aladtec, Inc.

VISA

Home Depot Credit Services
Time Warner Cable-Northeast
Staples Credit Plan

Anita Kochheiser

Vision Service Plan — OH
MedMutual Life

Medical Mutual of Ohio
Colonial Life

Stumbo Publishing Co., Inc.

Total Payments:

$1866.81
$1599.18
$1114.69
$1114.31
$996.79
$1009.00
$483.49
$12224.09
$1720.00
$3621.42
$258.20
$969.99
$36438.99
$4422.43
$204.31
$610.00
$281.70
$250.58
$107.63
$179.51
$1990.50
$785.85
$119.85
$5285.00
$150.65
$88.42
$78.04
$40.00
$100.00
$100.00
$12.23
$30.00
$534.88
$24.36
$64.63
$460.82
$185.00
$1750.74
$3056.04
$3363.00
$1411.50
$157.24
$835.90
$196.89
$6.25
$593.34
$80.74
$38413.85
$1253.75
$128.80

$175,035.18

Motion #108-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”
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I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present: Jordan Bittner, Josh Bradley, Matt Wells
Phone Conference: Eric Carnes

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and
participate in the meeting remotely.

Chief Carey discussed selling some obsolete radios. He presented a list
to the Board. Sunny Communications offered us $1700 and All Season
Distribution offered to purchase the radios for $3,000-$3,200.

Motion #109-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to sell the radios on
the list to All Season Distribution for approximately $3000, seconded by Trustee
Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

The Chief wants to purchase promotional items from Alert-All for the
4% of July festival. 500 Frisbees and 500 sunglasses would cost $1,050.

Motion #110-21: Trustee Rose made a motion to purchase 500 Frisbees
and 500 Sunglasses from Alert All for the 4™ of July, seconded by Trustee
Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

The Chief stated that 3 new mounts are needed in the rescue squads for
the Life Paks at the amount of $3,585 from Penn Care as the old ones need
replaced.

Motion #111-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to purchase 3 new
mounts from Penn Care for the Life Paks in the squads at a cost of $3,585,
seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

The Ontario 4% of July festival was discussed and 6 staff members from
the fire dept. will be needed for Saturday, which is 1 more person than normal.
We do receive $500 for coverage of the fireworks. Ohio Health &/or Avita may
be available to staff the first aide tent and the Chief will look into this.

Also, the fairgrounds want to have fireworks during the fair and will be
shooting them off on township property. Chief has discussed this with the fair
board and discussed concerns about the wooded property where the fireworks
would be shot off. He will continue keeping the Board up to date on this matter.

Chief Carey informed the Board that Lane Bachelder has submitted his
resignation as a part-time firefighter effective May 28, 2021.

Motion #112-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to accept the
resignation letter of May 28, 2021 from part-time firefighter Lane Bachelder
effective June 1, 2021. Seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote, all
members voted “AYE.”

Trustee Rose informed the Board that according to the Prosecutor’s
Office, we are unable to sell scrap that is township property and use the funds
for the 4% of July festival.

Trustee Orewiler informed the Board that Prince Excavation on Rock
Road is finally attempting to sell the property. This property has had many
zoning issues in the past and is not zoned commercial.

The air conditioning unit at Station #2 broke and emergency repairs are
being done at a cost to be determined.
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The Springmill Cemetery was discussed. Some people requested to
Trustee Orewiler that it needs a small ditch as there is a water/flooding issue.
The Road Dept. already installed a tile out to the ditch on 39. Trustee Gleisinger
stated that this issue was already corrected by the Road Dept.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the road department. They have
been dealing with numerous burials and have been doing a lot of mowing. Met
with another tree company for a quote but it has not yet been received and
hopefully will have it at the next meeting.

Richland County Soil and Water did their annual inspection of the Road
facility. The inspectors stated that our guys keep a neat and organized garage
and facility compared to other townships that they inspect. JD mower 6320 blew
a front tire and was replaced. They went ahead and got 2 tires so they had a
spare.

Public Comment:
NONE

Motion #113-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to go into Executive
Session at 7:34 p.m. to discuss personnel issues. Trustee Gleisinger seconded
the motion and upon a roll call all members voted “AYE”.

Motion #114-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to return to regular session at
9:43 p.m., Trustee Rose seconded and upon a roll call all members voted “AYE”.

Motion #115-21: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee
Gleisinger. Motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 9:44 p.m.
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