0595

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148 June 1, 2021 20_____

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

> Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Mr. Brad E. Orewiler Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser Chief Carey Kirstin Gray

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger. Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the May 17, 2021 regular meeting were read and

Motion #107-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The following bills were presented for payment:

476-2021	Charles Kleilein	\$1542.82
477-2021	Samuel Kleilein	\$1642.00
479-2021	Lane Bachelder	\$171.45
480-2021	Harvey Bachmann	\$1618.23
481-2021	Jordan Bittner	\$1442.59
482-2021	Joshua Bradley	\$2860.35
483-2021	Justin Brant	\$1738.83
484-2021	Jonathan Brown	\$2049.93
485-2021	Matthew Carey	\$1946.15
486-2021	Michael Carey	\$181.44
487-2021	Roger Chambers	\$767.19
488-2021	Ronald Conn Jr.	\$1485.91
489-2021	Donald Daugherty	\$957.80
490-2021	Dennis Gast	\$2135.63
491-2021	Robyn Gast	\$1008.84
492-2021	Dustin Gray	\$525.08
493-2021	John Gray	\$2848.77
494-2021	Kirstin Gray	\$663.41
495-2021	James Kinney	\$198.24
496-2021	Christopher Kohler	\$1506.32
497-2021	Nathan Matney	\$916.11
498-2021	Collin McBride	\$934.48
499-2021	Ellen Meredith	\$1771.36
500-2021	Richard Metzger	\$1288.46
501-2021	Michael Mullins	\$1405.84
502-2021	Christopher Ott	\$1731.62
503-2021	Benjamin Ricker	\$2453.98
504-2021	Anthony Shelton	\$1517.39
505-2021	Colton Shelton	\$1222.35
506-2021	Joseph Smith	\$1259.11
507-2021	Adam Spellman	\$1426.82
508-2021	Richard Spellman	\$47.03
509-2021	Cory Stover	\$300.51
510-2021	Ryan Swank	\$677.75

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Ield		June 1, 2021 20
511-20	21 Matthew Wells	\$1866.81
512-20	21 Michael Wilson	\$1599.18
514-20	21 Paul Gleisinger	\$1114.69
515-20	21 Anita Kochheiser	\$1114.31
516-20	21 Bradley Orewiler	\$996.79
517-20		\$1009.00
518-20	21 William Scott	\$483.49
520-20	21 Internal Revenue Service	\$12224.09
521-20	21 Prudential Retirement	\$1720.00
522-20	21 Ohio Department of Taxation	\$3621.42
523-20	-	\$258.20
524-20	21 Ohio Deferred Compensation	\$969.99
525-20		\$36438.99
526-20	21 Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys	\$4422.43
39379	Ohio CSPC	\$204.31
39380	Richland Bank H.S.A. Account	\$610.00
39381	City of Mansfield	\$281.70
39382	City of Ontario, Ohio	\$250.58
39383	Southeastern Equipment Co., Inc.	\$107.63
38384	Ag Pro	\$179.51
38385	Swartz Potato Farm, LLC	\$1990.50
39386	Tractor Supply Co.	\$785.85
39387	Schimidt Security Pro	\$119.85
39388	ESO Solutions	\$5285.00
39389	Interstate Battery N.C.O.	\$150.65
39390	Goodyear Auto Service Center	\$88.42
39391	Amazon Capital Services	\$78.04
39392	Avita AHA Training Center	\$40.00
39393	Madison Twp. Fire Dept.	\$100.00
39394	North Central Ohio Fire Training	\$100.00
39395	Fackler Country Gardens	\$12.23
39396	Richland Uniforms	\$30.00
39397	G&L Supply Co.	\$534.88
39398	Auto Zone, Inc.	\$24.36
39399	Stericycle Inc.	\$64.63
39400	First Net	\$460.82
39401	Shambaugh Carpet Service	\$185.00
39402	Net2 Services	\$1750.74
39403	Fire Safety Services, Inc.	\$3056.04
39404	Aladtec, Inc.	\$3363.00
39405	VISA	\$1411.50
39406	Home Depot Credit Services	\$157.24
39407	Time Warner Cable-Northeast	\$835.90
39408	Staples Credit Plan	\$196.89
39409	Anita Kochheiser	\$6.25
39410	Vision Service Plan – OH	\$593.34
39411	MedMutual Life	\$80.74
39412	Medical Mutual of Ohio	\$38413.85
39413	Colonial Life	\$1253.75
39414	Stumbo Publishing Co., Inc.	\$128.80

Total Payments: \$175,035.18

Motion #108-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

OVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148		
Held	June 1, 2021	20

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present: Jordan Bittner, Josh Bradley, Matt Wells

Phone Conference: Eric Carnes

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate in the meeting remotely.

Chief Carey discussed selling some obsolete radios. He presented a list to the Board. Sunny Communications offered us \$1700 and All Season Distribution offered to purchase the radios for \$3,000-\$3,200.

Motion #109-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to sell the radios on the list to All Season Distribution for approximately \$3000, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The Chief wants to purchase promotional items from Alert-All for the 4th of July festival. 500 Frisbees and 500 sunglasses would cost \$1,050.

Motion #110-21: Trustee Rose made a motion to purchase 500 Frisbees and 500 Sunglasses from Alert All for the 4th of July, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The Chief stated that 3 new mounts are needed in the rescue squads for the Life Paks at the amount of \$3,585 from Penn Care as the old ones need replaced.

Motion #111-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to purchase 3 new mounts from Penn Care for the Life Paks in the squads at a cost of \$3,585, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The Ontario 4th of July festival was discussed and 6 staff members from the fire dept. will be needed for Saturday, which is 1 more person than normal. We do receive \$500 for coverage of the fireworks. Ohio Health &/or Avita may be available to staff the first aide tent and the Chief will look into this.

Also, the fairgrounds want to have fireworks during the fair and will be shooting them off on township property. Chief has discussed this with the fair board and discussed concerns about the wooded property where the fireworks would be shot off. He will continue keeping the Board up to date on this matter.

Chief Carey informed the Board that Lane Bachelder has submitted his resignation as a part-time firefighter effective May 28, 2021.

Motion #112-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to accept the resignation letter of May 28, 2021 from part-time firefighter Lane Bachelder effective June 1, 2021. Seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote, all members voted "AYE."

Trustee Rose informed the Board that according to the Prosecutor's Office, we are unable to sell scrap that is township property and use the funds for the 4th of July festival.

Trustee Orewiler informed the Board that Prince Excavation on Rock Road is finally attempting to sell the property. This property has had many zoning issues in the past and is not zoned commercial.

The air conditioning unit at Station #2 broke and emergency repairs are being done at a cost to be determined.

0598

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

The Springmill Cemetery was discussed. Some people requested to Trustee Orewiler that it needs a small ditch as there is a water/flooding issue. The Road Dept. already installed a tile out to the ditch on 39. Trustee Gleisinger stated that this issue was already corrected by the Road Dept.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the road department. They have been dealing with numerous burials and have been doing a lot of mowing. Met with another tree company for a quote but it has not yet been received and hopefully will have it at the next meeting.

Richland County Soil and Water did their annual inspection of the Road facility. The inspectors stated that our guys keep a neat and organized garage and facility compared to other townships that they inspect. JD mower 6320 blew a front tire and was replaced. They went ahead and got 2 tires so they had a spare.

Public Comment:

NONE

Motion #113-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to go into Executive Session at 7:34 p.m. to discuss personnel issues. Trustee Gleisinger seconded the motion and upon a roll call all members voted "AYE".

Motion #114-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to return to regular session at 9:43 p.m., Trustee Rose seconded and upon a roll call all members voted "AYE".

Motion #115-21: There being no further business to come before the Board, Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger. Motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 9:44 p.m.

APPROVED

ATTESTED